



**MULLER AND PHIPPS INDIA LIMITED.**

**C-204, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, MADHAVA, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, MUMBAI-400 052.**

**CIN: L63090MH1917PLC007897**

---

November 13, 2025

The Secretary,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 501477**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Public Notice published in the Newspapers viz. - "The Free Press Journal" (English) and "Navshakti" (Marathi) viz.- November 13, 2025, informing about Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2025

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

**For Muller and Phipps India Limited**

**Milan Dalal**

**Director**

**DIN: 00062453**

# MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65910MH1991PLC080534

**Regd. Office :** Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Aste, Kumbhoj Road,  
Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra,

**Corporate Office:** 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi 110006

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

		(₹ Lakhs except EPS)			
	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	44.23	13.10	75.36	135.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	34.17	3.26	65.41	98.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	28.29	2.21	44.41	34.63
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(1,154.44)	1,915.19	(246.68)	(4,327.73)
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.62	0.05	0.97	0.76
<b>Notes :</b> The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.margofinance.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/unaudited-financial-results-for-the-quarter-ended-30th-september-2025.pdf">https://www.margofinance.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/unaudited-financial-results-for-the-quarter-ended-30th-september-2025.pdf</a> and can also be accessed at the website of BSE Limited at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> .					

**For Margo Finance Limited**

**Anil Kumar Jain**

**Chairman**

**DIN: 00806106**

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 12/11/2025**

D & H India Limited					
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822					
Regd. Office: A – 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai – 400 086					
Phone : 022-49711885, Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com					
Extract of Un Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Un-Audited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST duty)	6561.71	5290.21	5031.30	20912.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	193.32	175.27	144.03	755.71
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	193.32	175.27	144.03	755.71
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	157.68	134.07	65.07	515.29
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	150.41	143.13	84.67	524.24
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	818.80	818.80	818.80	818.80
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year				3879.56
8.	Earning per share				
	Basic	1.84	1.76	1.03	6.40
	Diluted	1.84	1.76	1.03	6.40
Key Standalone Information					
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Un-Audited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	6561.71	5290.21	5031.29	20912.64
2.	Profit Before Tax	193.34	175.29	144.09	756.53
3.	Profit After Tax	157.69	134.08	65.13	516.08

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Mr. Vinodkumar Ahuja has applied for transfer of 5 shares bearing distinctive Nos. 736 to 740 (both inclusive) entered in Share Certificate No. 148 issued by the Sunder Milan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., pertaining to Flat No. F4/10 admeasuring 394 sq. ft (Carpet) on the 2nd floor in Sunder Milan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. F-1, Sunder Nagar, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064

Mr. Vinodkumar Ahuja has represented that the said Share Certificate No. 148 is lost, misplaced and/or not traceable and an application will be made by them to the Society for issue of duplicate share certificate. The Society hereby invites claims or objections (in writing) for issuance of duplicate share certificate within the period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, to the Secretary Sunder Milan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., at F-1, Sunder Nagar, S. V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064. If no claims/objections are received during this period, the Society shall be free to issue duplicate share certificate.

For and on behalf of  
**Sunder Milan Co-operative  
Housing Society Ltd.,**  
Hon. Secretary

**Place :** Mumbai  
**Date :** 13<sup>th</sup> November 2025

# GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 413, Tantia Jogani Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, J. R. Boricha Marg,  
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.  
CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184

Tel: +91 22 40750652 | Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com | Website: www.ginitex.com

## Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1132.08	998.60	1176.38	2130.68	2140.41	4263.27
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.61	62.66	100.45	138.27	151.83	212.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.61	62.66	100.45	138.27	151.83	212.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.82	13.86	59.38	113.68	111.96	180.42
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	103.28	24.33	52.81	127.61	137.89	206.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4410.63
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (Rs.):	1.78	0.25	1.06	2.03	2.00	3.23
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	1.78	0.25	1.06	2.03	2.00	3.23

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company i.e. [www.ginitex.com](http://www.ginitex.com).

For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED

Sd/-


Deepak Harlalka

Managing Director

DIN: 00170335

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2025



KEYSTONE  
REALTORS  
BUILDING EXCELLENCE

Rustomjee®

Keystone Realtors Limited

CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208

Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.

Website: www.rustomjee.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	52,090	28,864	55,622	80,954	99,342	212,144
2	Profit Before Share of Loss from associates and joint ventures, and tax	1,732	1,791	9,113	3,523	13,017	26,791
3	Profit for the period	989	1,633	6,555	2,622	9,120	18,813
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	949	1,608	6,541	2,557	9,094	18,635
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	12,617	12,603	12,601	12,617	12,601	12,603
6	Earning per share (Face value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in INR per share)	0.68	1.15	5.36	1.83	7.44	13.85
	(b) Diluted (in INR per share)	0.67	1.14	5.30	1.81	7.35	13.71
7	Key ratios						
	Debt - Equity ratio	0.43	0.32	0.31	0.43	0.31	0.33
	Debt Service coverage ratio	0.71	0.27	1.92	0.46	0.46	0.64
	Interest Service coverage ratio	2.92	1.38	5.40	2.15	3.58	3.46
	Net worth	279,433	279,457	267,842	279,433	267,842	277,199
	Current ratio	1.72	1.63	1.74	1.72	1.74	1.69

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

1

The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 12, 2025.

2

The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.

3

The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.

4

During the quarter ended September 30, 2025, the company allotted 33,500 fully paid up, senior, secured, redeemable, listed, rated non-convertible debentures (NCD's) of INR 100,000 each amounting to INR 33,280 lakh (net of issuance expenses of INR 293 lakh and inclusive of premium on issue of INR 73 lakh) which has been listed on BSE Limited. The NCD's are secured against (i) a first ranking exclusive charge on unsoled units, outstanding cash flows from sold units and related rights in Project "Rustomjee Crown" of its wholly owned subsidiary, Real Gem Buildtech Private Limited (RGBPL) (ii) a first ranking exclusive charge by the Company over the Debenture Redemption Account, ISRA (Interest Service Redemption Account) Amount and (iii) secured by an irrevocable and unconditional corporate guarantee by RGBPL pursuant to the Deed of Guarantee.

For and on behalf of the Board

s/-

Boman Irani

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 0007453

Place:- Mumbai

Dated :- November 12, 2025



